

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 APRIL 2018

The Group

	Non-distributable reserves					Distributable reserve					Total equity RM
	Issued capital RM	Share premium RM	Capital reserve RM	Equity-settled employee benefits reserve RM	Foreign currency translation reserve RM	Treasury shares RM	Restricted shares grant reserve RM	Retained earnings RM	Attributable to owners of the Company RM	Non-controlling interest RM	
As of 1 May 2016	363,910,657	54,720,897	300,000	6,209,805	742,803	(3,509,514)	(3,110,234)	572,673,427	991,937,841	59,325,854	1,051,263,695
Transfer arising from "no-par-value" regime (Note 29)	54,720,897	(54,720,897)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit for the year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	108,193,469	108,193,469	1,015,786	109,209,255
Other comprehensive income for the year	-	-	-	-	130,036	-	-	-	130,036	-	130,036
Total comprehensive income for the year	-	-	-	-	130,036	-	-	108,193,469	108,323,505	1,015,786	109,339,291
Dividend to non-controlling shareholders of subsidiary companies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(12,814,711)	(12,814,711)
Dividend to owners of the Company (Note 12)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(25,161,291)	(25,161,291)	-	(25,161,291)
Effect of vesting of RSG shares (Note 29)	-	-	-	(3,242,145)	-	-	3,427,357	(185,212)	-	-	-
Recognition of share-based payments (Note 29)	-	-	-	3,680,927	-	-	-	-	3,680,927	-	3,680,927
Repurchase of treasury shares (Note 29)	-	-	-	-	-	(763,082)	-	-	(763,082)	-	(763,082)
Repurchase of RSG shares (Note 29)	-	-	-	-	-	-	(555,553)	-	(555,553)	-	(555,553)
As of 30 April 2017	418,631,554	-	300,000	6,648,587	872,839	(4,272,596)	(238,430)	655,520,393	1,077,462,347	47,526,929	1,124,989,276
As of 1 May 2017	418,631,554	-	300,000	6,648,587	872,839	(4,272,596)	(238,430)	655,520,393	1,077,462,347	47,526,929	1,124,989,276
Profit for the year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	31,293,252	31,293,252	2,368,413	33,661,665
Other comprehensive loss for the year	-	-	-	-	(134,439)	-	-	-	(134,439)	-	(134,439)
Total comprehensive income for the year	-	-	-	-	(134,439)	-	-	31,293,252	31,158,813	2,368,413	33,527,226
Dividend to non-controlling shareholders of subsidiary companies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(12,740,000)	(12,740,000)
Dividend to owners of the Company (Note 12)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(10,802,539)	(10,802,539)	-	(10,802,539)
Effect of vesting of RSG shares (Note 29)	-	-	-	(1,912,563)	-	-	1,648,383	264,180	-	-	-
Recognition of share-based payments (Note 29)	-	-	-	1,291,251	-	-	-	-	1,291,251	-	1,291,251
Repurchase of treasury shares (Note 29)	-	-	-	-	-	(1,076,491)	-	-	(1,076,491)	-	(1,076,491)
Repurchase of RSG shares (Note 29)	-	-	-	-	-	-	(2,797,160)	-	(2,797,160)	-	(2,797,160)
As of 30 April 2018	418,631,554	-	300,000	6,027,275	738,400	(5,349,087)	(1,387,207)	676,275,286	1,095,236,221	37,155,342	1,132,391,563